

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6963 OF 2004

M. CHANNAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.V. LINGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant & c/delay in filing the appln.)(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)