

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6963 OF 2004

M. CHANNAPPA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.V. LINGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We direct that within a period of three weeks from today any person who is in possession of the property described in the affidavit by Shri P.V.Lingaiah dated 13.3.2000, 27.7.2000 and 10.7.2000 hand over to the

-2-

appellant. The appellant shall file an affidavit as to whether our order has been complied with.

List this matter after three weeks.

Heard in-part.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER