

ITEM NO.301(PH)

Court No.3

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6963 OF 2004

M. CHANNAPPA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.V. LINGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to place on record the subsequent development and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel that his client, respondent No.1 has asked him to withdraw from the case. It is stated by Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior counsel for the appellant that this Court's order dated 01.04.2009 has not been complied with.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why action for

2

contempt shall not be taken against them for not complying with and acting in violation of this Court's order dated 01.04.2009. The matter shall be listed on 11.08.2009 before an appropriate Bench and respondent Nos.1,2 and 3 shall remain personally present. Our order dated 01.04.2009 shall be effectuated by the Registrar General of the Karnataka High Court with the assistance of the Police officials. The Registrar General of the High Court shall submit report of compliance within six weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master