

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6963 OF 2004

M. CHANNAPPA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.V. LINGAIAH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal) (For Directions)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V Mahale, Adv.

rrs. 2 &amp; 3-

Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebber, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For rr.No.1

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

After the last date of hearing, i.e, 11th August, 2009, it was brought to our notice that inadvertently the report received from the Registrar General, High Court of Karnataka dated 9th June, 2009, was not placed on record, which resulted in the passing of the said order. In view of the fact that the Registrar General has submitted his report, we recall our order dated 11th August, 2009, to the extent that the Registrar General need not appear personally in this Court.

List on the date fixed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master