



have also been filed by respondents No. 1, 2 and 3  
tendering unconditional apology to this Court with the  
prayer that they may be purged of the contempt.

We accept the unconditional apology tendered by the  
said respondents and discharge the notice issued in this  
appeal filed under Section 19(1)(b) of the Contempt of  
Courts Act, 1971 while taking the terms of settlement on  
record.

In view of the above, the contempt proceedings stand  
closed and consequently, the appeal is disposed of  
accordingly.

.....  
[ D.K. JAIN, J. ]

.....  
[ ANIL R. DAVE, J. ]

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 20, 2012.